

# City of Oakland

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	14-0320	Version:	1	Name:	Neighborhood Partnership First 5 Alameda County Grants	
Туре:	City Resolution	I		Status:	Passed	
File created:	12/9/2014			In control:	Meeting of the Oakland City Council	
On agenda:	1/20/2015			Final action:	1/20/2015	
Title:	Subject:Neighborhood Partnership First 5 Alameda County GrantsFrom:Parks And Recreation DepartmentRecommendation:Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To Apply For And AcceptGrant Funds For Fiscal Years 2013-2014 And 2014-2015 From First 5 Alameda County NeighborhoodPartnership Program In An Estimated Amount Of \$129,576 For The Pre-K Playgroups At Willie KeyesAnd Ira Jinkins Recreation Centers From July 1, 2013 Through June 30, 2015					

#### Sponsors:

```
Indexes:
```

#### Code sections:

### Attachments: 1. View Report.pdf, 2. View Supplemental Report, 3. 85365 CMS.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/20/2015	1	* Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment Successor Agency and the City Council	Adopted	Pass
1/13/2015	1	*Life Enrichment Committee	Approved as Amended the Recommendation of Staff, and Forward	Pass
12/11/2014	1	*Rules & Legislation Committee	Scheduled	

Subject: Neighborhood Partnership First 5 Alameda County Grants

From: Parks And Recreation Department

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To Apply For And Accept Grant Funds For Fiscal Years 2013-2014 And 2014-2015 From First 5 Alameda County Neighborhood Partnership Program In An Estimated Amount Of \$129,576 For The Pre-K Playgroups At Willie Keyes And Ira Jinkins Recreation Centers From July 1, 2013 Through June 30, 2015